SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
CUSTOMER  益力嘉
CUST. PART NO.
CUST. DOC. REV.
DESCRIPTION  CHIP INDUCTORS (RoHS+H.F.)
SAMPLE LOT NO.  S201911-0195
PART NO.  0805F-4R7K-DLRH01
DOC. REV.  ORIG

■ Engineering Change Notice – Record ……….…………… 2
■ Scope ……………………………………………..…..………… 3
■ Part Number Identification …..……………………………… 3
■ Mechanical Dimension …..………………….…………..…… 3
■ Rating Temperature …….……………………….……..……… 3
■ Structure …………..………………………………………….… 4
■ Material List ………………………………………..…………… 4
■ Test Instrument ………………………………………………… 4
■ Electrical Specification ………………………………………. 5
■ Reliability Performance ………………………….…………… 6 ~ 7
■ Reflow Chart ……………………………………………………. 8
■ Packing ………….………………………………………………… 9
■ Test Report ………………………...……………………………
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
P2
CUSTOMER
益力嘉
CUSTOMER P/N
REV.
-
SPL. LOT NO.
S201911-0195
PART NAME
CHIP INDUCTORS
(RoHS+H.F.)
PART NO.
0805F-4R7K-DLRH01
REV.
ORIG
DATE OF ISSUE
2019/11/26
Q'TY
5 PCS
ENGINEERING CHANGE NOTICE – RECORD
REVISION
NO.
REVISION DESCRIPTION AUTHOR DATE REMARK
ORIG  Adam Lee 2019/11/26
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
P3
※This is a RoHS and REACH compliant product whose related documents are available on request.
※Graphic is only for dimensionally application.
1. SCOPE: THIS SPECIFICATION APPLIES TO WIRE WOUND CHIP INDUCTORS.
2. PART NUMBERING IDENTIFICATION
0805  F - □□□ □ - D  LRH 01
3. MECHANICAL DIMENSION
4. RATING TEMPERATURE
  OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE: -40℃~+125℃ (Including self - temperature rise)
STORAGE TEMPERATURE RANGE: -40℃~+125℃ (on board)
SERIAL NO.
RoHS + H.F.
SPECIAL CONTROL CODE
TOLERANCE
INDUCTANCE
MATERIAL
DIMENSIONS
UNIT: mm
 DIM. TOL.
M1 2.20 ±0.2
M2 1.45 ±0.2
M3 1.30 ±0.1
M4 0.44 REF.
Color Coding
3.00
Terminal Electrode
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
P4
5. STRUCTURE
6. MATERIAL LIST
7. TEST INSTRUMENT
7-1. Inductance、Q: Agilent-4291, Agilent-4287, Agilent-E4991A, Agilent-4192, Agilent-4285
7-2. SRF: Agilent-4291, Agilent-E4991A, Agilent-4192
7-3. DC Resistance: Agilent-34420A
ITEM
MATERIAL
CATEGORY
MATERIAL TYPE
a Upper Plate UV Glue
b Core Ferrite Core
c Termination Ag/Ni/Sn
d Wire Enameled Copper Wire
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
P5
8. ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION
Part number
Inductance
(μH)
Inductance
Tolerance
Test
Frequency
(V/MHz)
Q
TYP.
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
SRF
(MHz)
TYP.
DC
Resistance
(Ω)
±30%
Idc
(mA)
TYP.
Irms
(mA)
TYP.
0805F-4R7K-DLRH01 4.7 K 0.5/7.9 14 7.9 51 0.43 520 840
NOTE:
1. Tolerance: K:±10%
2. Idc: Applied the current to coils, the inductance change shall be less than 10% to initial value.